

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31050/2008

KAMLESH KUMAR BHILWARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Chakravarti, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special Leave Petition stands dismissed as against  
respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in the light of the order of the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 31.3.2011 for the non-  
compliance of the order within the stipulated time. Cause  
title has been amended and included in the paper book.  
Remaining respondents have been served. Hence, list the  
matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR