

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31050/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 08/02/2005 in WP No.988/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KAMLESH KUMAR BHILWARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Thankha, ASG
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shina, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Sadhva, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, hearing of this matter is
adjourned for four weeks in order to enable him to
file additional documents.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER